

Headquarters

14600 Catalina Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 Tel 510/895-1313 + FAX 510/895-5502 World Wide Web address: http://www.mdli.com

12-10-1999



101219439

Contract Management and Licensing Dhall@mdli.com

November 3, 1999

COVER SHEET - REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Conveying Party: Receiving Party:

Description of Conveying Interest:

Identification of Interest: U.S. Registration Number:

Date of Assignment:

Contact Information for correspondence:

David A. Hall

Legal Counsel MDL Information Systems, Inc.

14600 Catalina Street

San Leandro, CA 94577

Total Number of registrations on

This Cover Sheet:

Total Fee:

Interactive Simulations, Inc.

MDL Information Systems, Inc.

Unconditional Assignment of Registered Trademark

U.S. Registered Trademark: "SCULPT"

2,134,363

April 27, 1999

Contact Information

for Interactive Simulations, Inc. (acquired by

MDL Information Systems, Inc.)

Mark Surles

President, Interactive Simulations, Inc. c/o MDL Information Systems, Inc. 5330 Carroll Canyon Rd., Ste. 203

San Diego, CA 92121

One (1)

Forty Dollars (\$40.00)

Very Truly Yours,

David A. Hall Legal Counsel

MDL Information Systems, Inc.

Enclosures: Copy of Assignment of Trademark; Recordation Fee

Cc: Legal file; Mark Surles

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0086

ther MDL offices in: Illinois • New Jersey • Tennessee • England • France • Germany • Italy • Japan •

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHERKAS, Interactive Simulations, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 5330 Carroll Canyon Road, San Diego, CA 92121 ("ISI"), is the owner of record of the trademark SCULPT, including without limitation the registration by the United States Patent & Trademark Office identified on Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, MDL Information systems, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 14600 Catalina Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 ("MDL"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as contemplated in the Purchase Agreement between the parties of even date, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to the extent contemplated by such Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the Mark.

The Commissioner is hereby requested to issue "Certified Status Copies Showing Title" of the Marks in the name of MDL Information Systems, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 29 day of April, 1999.

INTERACTIVE SIMULATIONS, INC.

Name: Mark Surles
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0087 SCHEDULE A

Registration
Number

And the second of the second o

Registration
Date

SCULPT

2,134,363

Fob. 3, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 11/22/1999